
WBPDCL

HE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government<tf West Bengal Enterprise)
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

P.O. Monigram, P.S. Sagardighi, Dist. Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742237
Phone No: (03483) 237003, EPBAX: 237005,237006, Fax: 237002

Tender Ref.No. : SgTPP/CONTRACT(CIVIL)/ Tend/18-19/30/F-55
NIT No" WBPDCL/SGTPP/NIT/El23l/18-19 on 2019-02-01 l5:46:32
E-Tenders in prescribed format are invited tbr the fbllori,ing.iob at Sagardighi Thermal Pou,er Pro.ject lrom interested agencies
working under Govt. organization /PSU/ Govt. underlakings or any renownecl private organization in three steps bid ol I1-
tendering process:

One year (01) Ironr thc
date of commencenlent
of work.

l. General Guidance for e-tendering:
Interested bidders at'c requested to log on to the website https:/wbtenders.gov.in to participate in the bid.
2. Resistration of Bidclers:
Bidders who at'e ttilling to take palt in the process ole-tendering are required obtaining Digital Signature Cerlificate (DSC) f'ronr
anyauthorizedCertityingAuthoritl (CA) underCCA.Govt.of India(r,iz.nCodeSolutions,Sal'escrypt.e-mudhra.'ICS,MTNL"
IDRBT) or as mentioned in e-tendering portal ol GOWB https:ir'ri'btcnclcrs.eor.in. DSC is given as a USB e-'Ioken. Al1cr
ilbtaining the class II/lll Digital Signature Certitlcate (DSC) fionr the applor.ed CA" thel,are required to register the Digital
Signature Certitlcates through there registratior.r sy,stenr available in the rlebsirc.
3. Steps of the tender:
Step-I: Earnest Money Deposit ([N,lD):ICover-ll
a) Ihe Earnest N'loney (EMD) or Banl< gLrarantee should be subnritted in phlsical lbrm in a sealed envelope superscripting Earnesr

Nloney, NIT nurnber, phone no o1'bidder , name olthe work and due date oi'opening lvithin 08/03/19 up to l5: 00 hr.IExcept
Sunday, Saturday & holidaylto the addless: Sr. Manager (Contract Cell), 2nd Floor', Administrative Building, Sagardighi
Thermal Power Project. P.O: lVlanieranr" Dist: Murshidabad. Pin:742237.

b) Bidders must lurnish the Earnest Monev Deposit (EMD) in the fbrm ol"Demand Draft" of amount Rs. 1,081000/-[Rupees One
lakh eightthousand only] in fblour o1-"The West Bengal Porver Development Corporation Limited" payable at STATE
B.\NK OF INDIA. Sagardighi branch(Code no. I1377) or in the fbrm ol''Btrnk Cuartrntee "lbr one vear having claim period of
another 3 months on any Schedulecl Banl< incorporated in India. Bank Guarantee issued by Foreign Branches / Foreign Olllccs o1'
such schedLrled Banlis should be coLrntel guaranteed by'the lndian Branch ofthat scheduled bank incorporated in India OR any
branch olan Intelnational Bank situated in India or registered r.r'ith Resen'e Bank ol'India as a scheduled loreign bank OR an1.
lbreign bank which is not a scheduled bank in India provided the Bank Guarantee issued by such Bank is Counter guaranteed b1,
anv Scheduled Bank incorporated in Inelia.

Note:

Co-operative Bank or Urban Co-operative Bank. Demand
o'West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited.',

c) Ilarnest N'lone1'rvhich rvill be deposited by the agency rvith the tender u,ill be released r.vithout anv interest after commencemelrt
of u'ork duly certified by the controlling otlicel against submission of application tiom the agency.
d) WBPDCL reserves the right of tbr'l'eiture ol Earnest lvloney deposit in case the tenderer afier opening ol tender^

rvithdraws/arnends/impairs/derosates/revokes his tender u,ithin the validity period or extension thereot.
e) Earnest Monel'of unsuccessful tenderers shall be refunded lo them rvithin sixty'(60) days tiom the date of issue of r.i,ork orcler

to the successful Bidder.
t) No interest, as may be accumulated cluring its retention, rvill be payable by
g) Govt. organizations are exet.npted fiom submission of E,arnest Money

discretion of WBPDCL) docuntents.
h) NSIC/SSIA{SME registered units are exempted from deposition of EMD. In case of NSIC/SSLA4SME, scanned copy of

the latest valid Certificate should be submitted /uploaded in "Step-l (EMD)'Cover in lieu of EMD /bid security.
**Please note MSME Memorandum is not accepted against exemption of EMD. Only MSME Certificate is Accepted **.

accepted from any Regional Rural Bank or State
Draft/Bank Guarantee should be in the favour of

WBPDCL on the above E,arnest money.
Deposit against submission of acceptable (As per

Annual grass, bush, jungle cutting. cleaning
arld removing worh around diflerent areas of
Phase-l belonging South side of(+)1097.00M
Nofth road at SgTPP. Murshidabad.

Rs.53,78,260.00 (Rupees
Fifly three lakh seventy
eight thousand two
hundred and sixtl' only)

Rs. 1,08,000/-[Rupees One
lakh eight thousand onlyl

(Interest lree).



WBPDCL

HE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

p.o. Monigram, P,S. Sagardighi, Dist. Murshidabad, west Bengal, Pin-742237

PhoneNo:(03483)237OO3,EPBAX:237005,237006,Fax:237002

Step-ll: Oualification bitl and Techno-Commercial bid: lCover-lIl

lAl Submission of mandatory documents as per following criterin:-
i. 

' 
tll Vuti.l PAN. (ii) ll returns ol'last llnancial lear or prerious )ear (iii) CS'f Re gistratiorl Certiflcate'

2. (i) The bi<lder shoLrlcl have credential olexecution an1'ciril \\ork directly'r-rnder Cort. organization /PSU/ Co\t. unde|takings

o,. uny ,"nonuned private organization during last Selen (7) years fiom the date ofpLrblication olthe NIT as per requirement as

mentioned belorv.

NB: Extension/ repeat order without discontinuation ofrvork only be treated as one order.

(ii) Financial docu,.nents to satisf),the criteria that the a\/erage annual turnoVer ibr lirst three years not Iess tharr

Rupees 16.13 and average net worth should be positive in each year'

3. Techno-Commercial Bid: Signed and sealed cop,v of all tender documents [including duly filled in Proforma-ll must be

,rb*,tt.d/rpl"*1"d^Stgr"d aid stamped in all pages of all tender document as token of acceptance of tender'

o profbrma-l: Statements olcredential of erecution similar t1,pes ofjobs.

Note: Tenders submitted rvithout the above techno-commercial requirements shall be.liable for rejection.

lSl.Other important Da oaded: prorident Funcl Registration Certiflcatc..'\udited balance Sheet & Prollt &

LossAccountto,to@ignatureineachpageri,ithnlenlbersl-tipno),PTRegistration/Cleararrce
Certifrcate and ESI registration certillcate.

Step-lll: Price Brd-1-BQQ)j-@.gf=II[ [To be uploaded inooFinance Covero'l

fn. lnan.iat p.p,rsut tt orid contain the fbllori'ing document in one coler (Finance co\er).

Ilidder must cluote the rate in the space nrarked lilr qLroting rate in the BoQ. (only dorvnloacled copies of the abole documents are

to be uploaded^ virus scanned and digitalll signed by,the bidder).'lhe iilled-up BoQ sheet mLrst be uploaded in Financial Clo!cr.

Non-submission ot'this sheet under tlnancial corer and partial quoting will lead to re.iection olthe bid.

o Statutr:r)''l'axes as per Cott. rule *ill be paid extra.

Advice to the Biddersl

Bid documents can be dorvnloaded 1iorn the r,veb site: httns://lybtenclers.gev.i[directly rvith the help of the e-Tolien provided. Al1

bid docurnents including the scan copy of EMD are to be submitted online through Web site r,lithin the stipulated date and time as

giverr belor,v. 
-lhis is the"only mode oi'collection of tender documents. The envelope containing earnest mone;- r'r'hich is deposited

in phl,sical fbrm by- the bidders will be opened tirst'
and

Start date ol downloading oftender paper liont
rvebsite :- https://r.vbtenders. gov. i n

From l5/02/19 after 09:00 hrs.

Pre-bid discussion On28l02ll8 at l5: 00 hrs.

Datc olsLrbmission/ t-lploading of tender. On 06/03/19 at l5:00 hrs.

Submission date o1'L,arnest lVlonel (EN'lD) or Banl'

guarantee in phlsical lbrnt at SgfPP Olfice
: Positively within 08/03/19 up to l5: 00 hrs.[Except

Sunday, Saturdav & holidaYl

Date ofopening bid ( Step -t and Step-lt& Step-lll): On 08/03/18 at 15:00 hrs.

The he following scheclule:

ln case due to untbreseen reasons the date of subrnission & opening beconres a holidal or in case ol any unar"oidable

circumstances whatsoever. in that event the same will be opened in the next rvorking da1 at the same tinle & venue.'Ihe

c.rporation reser\es the right to accellt / ciincel any or all tenJers uithout assigning an)' reasorr rvhatsoever"l-he wBPDCI- cloes

not bind itself to accept tlie lowest tender arrd clualilication of tenderer will be adjudgecl as per sole disc|etion of WBPDCL

authority.'t'he valirlitl,ol-tender will remain elfectir.,e tbr 4(fbur) months fiom the date ol'opcning ol'Price-Bid o1'tender'

For Further details Please Visit :https://wbtenders.gov.in

Gerreral Marrager. Sg{en WBPDCI-.


